
Shooter
Total

Score

Total

25s
Team

Traditional Any sight
Steve Garbe ‐ with one 250 12259 318 The Boulder Boys

Traditional Iron Sight
Cody L. Smith 12218 296 Smithmoor Coyotes, Carpenter, WY

Open Any Sight
Burnham Bell 12090 263 The Boulder Boys

Open Iron Sight
Larry South 11576 134 Missouri Schuetzen Kings

High Team (Traditional)
Team #1 ‐ Jagermeisters 35540 639

Mason Sickel 12214 303

Dan Hook 11664 199

Hunter Mathis 11662 137

High Team (OPEN)
Davenport Shooting Association #1 35792 561

Bob Nicewanner 12059 214

Barb Nicewanner 11952 176

John Scott 11781 171

High 2‐Shooter Team
The Boulder Boys 24349 581

Burnham Bell 12090 263

Steve Garbe 12259 318

2023 Davenport Shooting Association Winter Postal League

Class Winners



	2023	DSA	Winter	Postal	League	‐	Team	Scores

Traditional
Team SET 1 Rnk SET 2 Rnk SET 3 Rnk SET 4 Rnk SET 5 Rnk SET 6 Rnk SET 7 Rnk SET 8 Rnk SET 9 Rnk SET 10 Rnk

Team 
Total

25s Rnk
Team 
Avg

Class
Tgts 
(30)

Team #1 ‐ Jagermeisters 3524 58 1 3555 58 1 3576 ## 1 3571 62 1 3559 59 1 3579 69 1 3534 43 1 3535 60 1 3530 49 2 3577 62 1 35540 639 1 1185 Traditional 30

 Team #2 ‐ Lock,Stock, and Barrel 3415 36 2 3480 36 2 3407 32 4 3475 45 2 3424 31 2 3390 42 2 3498 35 2 3496 39 2 3534 50 1 3464 36 2 34583 382 2 1153 Traditional 30

Bitterroot Schuetzen Society, Hamilton, MT ‐ 
#4

2962 19 3 3135 11 3 3147 23 6 3067 14 3 3037 25 3 3104 21 3 3047 22 3 3126 25 3 3037 21 3 3054 23 3 30716 204 3 1024 Traditional 30

Teams 
Competing:

3

Open
Team SET 1 Rnk SET 2 Rnk SET 3 Rnk SET 4 Rnk SET 5 Rnk SET 6 Rnk SET 7 Rnk SET 8 Rnk SET 9 Rnk SET 10 Rnk

Team 
Total

25s Rnk
Team 
Avg

Class
Tgts 
(30)

Davenport Shooting Association #1 3576 60 1 3593 51 1 3567 47 1 3597 70 1 3583 49 1 3595 67 1 3578 58 1 3555 50 1 3580 55 1 3568 54 1 35792 561 1 1193 Open 30

Missouri Schuetzen Kings 3442 34 2 3417 28 2 3435 27 2 3468 35 2 3375 31 3 3447 37 3 3444 33 2 3374 36 3 3429 32 3 3454 33 2 34285 326 2 1143 Open 30

Davenport Shooting Association #2 3437 20 3 3323 36 3 3370 42 3 3293 43 3 3404 40 2 3458 45 2 3403 42 3 3425 33 2 3429 39 2 3449 45 3 33991 385 3 1133 Open 30

Meagher County, MT #1 3220 16 4 3219 19 4 3135 16 4 3259 15 4 3267 17 4 3279 76 4 3130 8 4 3140 15 4 3150 20 4 3122 14 4 31921 216 4 1064 Open 30

Meagher County, MT #2 2107 5 2260 5 2443 5 2379 5 2517 8 5 2238 5 5 2276 3 5 2720 5 5 2490 6 5 2667 8 5 24097 35 5 803 Open 30

Teams 
Competing:

5

2 SHOOTER TEAMS
Team SET 1 Rnk SET 2 Rnk SET 3 Rnk SET 4 Rnk SET 5 Rnk SET 6 Rnk SET 7 Rnk SET 8 Rnk SET 9 Rnk SET 10 Rnk

Team 
Total

25s Rnk
Team 
Avg

Class
Tgts 
(20)

The Boulder Boys 2447 58 1 2434 55 1 2449 59 1 2431 56 1 2446 60 1 2439 51 1 2432 49 1 2448 59 1 2362 68 3 2461 66 1 24349 581 1 1217 2 Shooters 20

Bitterroot Schuetzen Society, Hamilton, MT ‐ 
#3

2385 83 2 2389 42 2 2399 40 2 2398 53 2 2399 44 2 2420 45 2 2316 52 3 2403 46 2 2403 41 1 2407 45 2 23919 491 2 1196
Traditional ‐ 
2 Shooters

20

Smithmoor Coyotes, Carpenter, WY 2366 38 3 2336 34 3 2340 38 3 2294 35 3 2367 37 3 2340 33 3 2328 42 2 2359 47 3 2398 34 2 2366 40 3 23494 378 3 1175
Traditional ‐ 
2 Shooters

20

San Diego Schützenguilde 2218 16 4 2250 19 4 2245 23 4 2288 21 4 2226 19 4 2260 16 4 2316 25 4 2283 23 4 2253 16 4 2261 19 4 22600 197 4 1130
Traditional ‐ 
2 Shooters

20

Klamath Falls, OR 2148 83 5 2219 16 5 2128 14 5 2164 13 6 2205 21 5 2186 18 5 2237 15 5 2175 17 5 2169 20 5 2256 9 5 21887 226 5 1094
Traditional ‐ 
2 Shooters

20

Bitterroot Schuetzen Society, Hamilton, MT ‐ 
#1

2071 12 6 1994 12 7 2105 15 6 2198 16 5 2174 18 6 2090 15 6 2150 19 6 2105 17 6 2153 15 6 2136 20 6 21176 159 6 1059
Traditional ‐ 
2 Shooters

20

Bitterroot Schuetzen Society, Hamilton, MT ‐ 
#2

1758 2 7 2020 4 6 2019 6 7 1912 1 7 1820 8 7 1934 9 7 2052 11 7 1670 6 7 1840 7 7 1974 14 7 18999 69 7 950 2 Shooters 20

Teams 
Competing:

7
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	2023	DSA	Winter	Postal	League	‐	Individual	Ranking

Overall
Ranking

Rank In
Class

Shooter Class
SETs
Shot

Total
Score

Total
25s

Average Rifle Team
Rank by 
Average

OPEN ‐ ANY SIGHT
5 1 Burnham Bell O, AS 10 12090 263 1209.00 Winchester 52C, Winchester barrel 1‐16 The Boulder Boys 5
6 2 Bob Nicewanner O, AS 10 12059 214 1205.90 Perigrine Davenport Shooting Association #1 6
9 3 Barb Nicewanner O, AS 10 11952 176 1195.20 Anschutz 1808 Davenport Shooting Association #1 10
11 4 John Scott O, AS 10 11781 171 1178.10 BSA Martini MKII Davenport Shooting Association #1 12
18 5 Aaron Capps O, AS 10 11531 113 1153.10 Ruger 10/22, Tapered Match Brl. Missouri Schuetzen Kings 20
30 6 Eric Campbell O, AS 10 10717 42 1071.70 Chiapas Meagher County, MT #1 37
33 7 Mike Gouse O, AS 10 10340 47 1034.00 Martini Shuetzen Bitterroot Schuetzen Society, Hamilton, MT ‐ #2 41
38 8 Anthony Zander O, AS 8 8863 56 1107.88  BSA Model #17 Individual 32
39 9 Wayne Blainggame O, AS 10 8659 22 865.90 Mauser trainer Bitterroot Schuetzen Society, Hamilton, MT ‐ #2 47
42 10 Kathy Hochstrat O, AS 10 7304 11 730.40 Henry Classic H001 Meagher County, MT #2 49
50 11 Mike Alberts O, AS 1 1057 19 1057.00 Anschutz 54 Davenport Shooting Association #3 39

OPEN ‐ IRON SIGHT
16 1 Larry South O, IS 10 11576 134 1157.60 Izhmash CM‐2 Missouri Schuetzen Kings 18
27 2 Stan Livingston O, IS 10 10827 51 1082.70 Kimber model 82 Government Davenport Shooting Association #2 34
37 3 Kevin Hochstrat O, IS 10 8913 14 891.30 Win 22 Meagher County, MT #2 46
41 4 Calvin Hochstrat O, IS 10 7880 10 788.00 Henry Pump M H001 Meagher County, MT #2 48
45 5 Victor O, IS 10 6659 0 665.90 Bolt Turitea Team New Zealand 50
Total Open Class: 16
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	2023	DSA	Winter	Postal	League	‐	Individual	Ranking

Overall
Ranking

Rank In
Class

Shooter Class
SETs
Shot

Total
Score

Total
25s

Average Rifle Team
Rank by 
Average

TRADITIONAL ‐ ANY SIGHT
1 1 Steve Garbe T, AS 10 12259 318 1225.90 Ballard‐Schoyen .22 LR, Douglas 1‐16 barrel The Boulder Boys 1
3 2 Mason Sickel T, AS 10 12214 303 1221.40 Ballard Team #1 ‐ Jagermeisters 3
4 3 Robb Kauffman T, AS 10 12099 219 1209.90 Ballard Davenport Shooting Association #2 4
7 4 Rick Moritz T, AS 10 12050 238 1205.00 CPA Stevens 44 1/2 Individual 7
8 5 Kevin Erickson T, AS 10 12043 257 1204.30 CPA Stevens 44 1/2 Bitterroot Schuetzen Society, Hamilton, MT ‐ #3 8
10 6 Pat Bowland T, AS 10 11876 234 1187.60 Ballard #3 Bitterroot Schuetzen Society, Hamilton, MT ‐ #3 11
12 7 Dan Hook T, AS 10 11664 199 1166.40 1885 Winchester Team #1 ‐ Jagermeisters 13
13 8 Hunter Mathis T, AS 10 11662 137 1166.20 Ballard Team #1 ‐ Jagermeisters 14
14 9 Rich Richards T, AS 10 11615 138 1161.50 Stevens 44  Team #2 ‐ Lock,Stock, and Barrel 16
19 10 Russ Hooks T, AS 10 11442 129 1144.20 Cody Ballard, Douglas Barrel San Diego Schützenguilde 21
20 11 Greg Edmonson T, AS 10 11434 129 1143.40 CPA Stevens  Team #2 ‐ Lock,Stock, and Barrel 22
21 12 Michael Rix T, AS 10 11276 82 1127.60 CPA Stevens 44 1/2 Smithmoor Coyotes, Carpenter, WY 26
22 13 Ed Schock T, AS 10 11272 166 1127.20 C Sharps 1874 converted by R.P. McKinney Klamath Falls, OR 27
23 14 Larry Baker Jr. T, AS 10 11178 79 1117.80 Winchester 1885 Low Wall, Douglas SST Missouri Schuetzen Kings 28
24 15 Joe Feldman T, AS 10 11158 68 1115.80 Ballard San Diego Schützenguilde 30
25 16 Jeff Jetter T, AS 10 11087 111 1108.70 CPA Stevens 44 1/2 Bitterroot Schuetzen Society, Hamilton, MT ‐ #4 31
26 17 Clark Allen T, AS 10 11065 115 1106.50 CPA 44 1/2 Davenport Shooting Association #2 33
28 18 Ed Garner T, AS 10 10764 67 1076.40 Ballard  Team #3 ‐ Da Shootinest Gentlemen 35
29 19 Pat McCoy T, AS 10 10722 58 1072.20 Winchester low wall Meagher County, MT #1 36
32 20 Ted Frazer T, AS 10 10482 116 1048.20 Steven #44 Ideal Meagher County, MT #1 40
36 21 Charlie Miller T, AS 10 9476 38 947.60 Ulberti 1885 Bitterroot Schuetzen Society, Hamilton, MT ‐ #4 45
40 22 Steve Anderson T, AS 7 7910 81 1130.00 C. Sharps low wall Smithmoor Coyotes, Carpenter, WY 25
43 23 Stan Morris T, AS 6 7219 130 1203.17 Cody Ballard The Boulder Boys 9
44 24 Kevin Griggs T, AS 6 6987 43 1164.50 Stevens Mod 49 with a Stevens X barrel Individual 15
48 25 Alex Harltless T, AS 2 2268 11 1134.00 Martini Shuetzen Bitterroot Schuetzen Society, Hamilton, MT ‐ #3 24
49 26 Lon Morris T, AS 1 1138 11 1138.00 Ballard‐Schoyen .22 LR, Badger 1‐16 barrel Individual 23

TRADITIONAL ‐ IRON SIGHT
2 1 Cody L. Smith T, IS 10 12218 296 1221.80 Winchester 1885 High Wall Schuetzen Smithmoor Coyotes, Carpenter, WY 2
15 2 Brad McCarty T, IS 10 11585 115 1158.50 Ballard #3 Bitterroot Schuetzen Society, Hamilton, MT ‐ #1 17
17 3 Harlan Glover T, IS 10 11534 115 1153.40 CPA Stevens  Team #2 ‐ Lock,Stock, and Barrel 19
31 4 Jeff Klein T, IS 10 10615 60 1061.50 Winchester 1885 Low Wall Klamath Falls, OR 38
34 5 Tari Conroy T, IS 10 10153 55 1015.30 Stevens 45 Bitterroot Schuetzen Society, Hamilton, MT ‐ #4 42
35 6 Mike Conroy T, IS 10 9591 44 959.10 Stevens 47 Bitterroot Schuetzen Society, Hamilton, MT ‐ #1 43
46 7 Neil Compton T, IS 5 5587 52 1117.40 Winchester 1885  Team #3 ‐ Da Shootinest Gentlemen 29
47 8 Mike Gibson T, IS 3 2850 0 950.00 Stevens 417 Turitea Team New Zealand 44

Total Traditional Class: 34
Total  50 Shooters Completing the Match: 41
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	2023	DSA	Winter	Postal	League	‐	Individual	Scores

04/10/2023 Rnk Rnk Rnk Rnk Rnk Rnk Rnk Rnk Rnk Rnk Total 25s Average Rank Class

Bitterroot Schuetzen Society, Hamilton, MT ‐ #1 Traditional ‐ 2 Shooters Team Place 6
Mike Conroy 905 1 44 849 3 44 970 6 41 1036 5 38 1005 3 40 928 3 40 999 10 37 945 5 36 995 3 35 959 5 36 9591 44 959 35 T, IS
Brad McCarty 1166 11 14 1145 9 22 1135 9 22 1162 11 18 1169 15 14 1162 12 18 1151 9 21 1160 12 15 1158 12 16 1177 15 13 11585 115 1159 15 T, IS
Bitterroot Schuetzen Society, Hamilton, MT ‐ #2 2 Shooters Team Place 7
Mike Gouse 999 1 42 1026 1 40 1072 6 33 1039 1 37 1066 5 37 1055 8 37 1045 7 34 945 5 36 1030 4 33 1063 9 30 10340 47 1034 33 O, AS
Wayne Blainggame 759 1 47 994 3 42 947 0 43 873 0 42 754 3 44 879 1 41 1007 4 35 725 1 42 810 3 38 911 5 37 8659 22 866 39 O, AS
Bitterroot Schuetzen Society, Hamilton, MT ‐ #3 Traditional ‐ 2 Shooters Team Place 2
Kevin Erickson 1205 23 7 1202 23 8 1207 19 5 1228 36 1 1218 27 5 1217 25 4 1124 32 26 1212 23 5 1216 24 4 1214 25 7 12043 257 1204 8 T, AS
Pat Bowland 1180 60 10 1187 19 13 1192 21 10 1170 17 17 1181 17 11 1203 20 10 1192 20 9 1191 23 10 1187 17 9 1193 20 9 11876 234 1188 10 T, AS
Alex Harltless 1125 6 27 1143 5 24 2268 11 1134 48 T, AS
Bitterroot Schuetzen Society, Hamilton, MT ‐ #4 Traditional Team Place 3
Jeff Jetter 1073 9 35 1058 5 37 1096 12 26 1075 7 32 1098 11 30 1115 11 29 1149 15 22 1160 15 14 1123 13 23 1140 13 21 11087 111 1109 25 T, AS
Charlie Miller 852 3 45 997 0 41 1004 3 40 920 6 41 933 5 42 1015 7 38 960 2 38 934 4 39 855 3 37 1006 5 33 9476 38 948 36 T, AS
Tari Conroy 1037 7 39 1080 6 35 1047 8 35 1072 1 34 1006 9 39 974 3 39 938 5 40 1032 6 33 1059 5 32 908 5 38 10153 55 1015 34 T, IS
Davenport Shooting Association #1 Open Team Place 1
Bob Nicewanner 1220 29 3 1201 17 9 1202 19 8 1209 26 6 1215 25 7 1211 22 7 1195 19 8 1199 14 9 1204 24 6 1203 19 8 12059 214 1206 6 O, AS
Barb Nicewanner 1176 10 12 1197 18 10 1187 13 12 1205 25 10 1191 6 10 1205 27 9 1198 23 7 1203 21 7 1200 18 8 1190 15 10 11952 176 1195 9 O, AS
John Scott 1180 21 11 1195 16 11 1178 15 14 1183 19 15 1177 18 12 1179 18 12 1185 16 10 1153 15 18 1176 13 12 1175 20 15 11781 171 1178 11 O, AS
Davenport Shooting Association #2 Open Team Place 3
Robb Kauffman 1212 3 6 1206 20 6 1204 24 6 1210 25 5 1215 28 6 1214 29 6 1209 22 4 1200 21 8 1212 20 5 1217 27 5 12099 219 1210 4 T, AS
Clark Allen 1130 13 25 1086 14 32 1086 14 30 1081 13 31 1097 6 31 1134 10 22 1086 12 31 1119 10 24 1107 10 27 1139 13 22 11065 115 1107 26 T, AS
Stan Livingston 1095 4 30 1031 2 39 1080 4 31 1002 5 40 1092 6 32 1110 6 30 1108 8 28 1106 2 27 1110 9 26 1093 5 27 10827 51 1083 27 O, IS
Turitea Team New Zealand 2 Shooters Team Place #N/A
Victor 696 48 712 47 618 47 635 46 616 46 581 45 610 42 761 41 747 40 683 41 6659 666 45 O, IS
Mike Gibson 930 43 965 43 955 42 2850 950 47 T, IS
Davenport Shooting Association #3 2 Shooters Team Place #N/A
Mike Alberts 1057 19 37 1057 19 1057 50 O, AS
Klamath Falls, OR Traditional ‐ 2 Shooters Team Place 5
Ed Schock 1116 80 28 1150 12 19 1123 9 24 1094 7 28 1138 13 24 1124 12 26 1134 6 24 1116 12 26 1101 14 28 1176 1 14 11272 166 1127 22 T, AS
Jeff Klein 1032 3 40 1069 4 36 1005 5 39 1070 6 35 1067 8 36 1062 6 36 1103 9 29 1059 5 31 1068 6 30 1080 8 28 10615 60 1062 31 T, IS
Missouri Schuetzen Kings Open Team Place 2
Larry Baker Jr. 1142 13 22 1131 9 27 1096 3 27 1117 6 23 1080 7 33 1125 12 24 1114 7 27 1118 3 25 1133 9 19 1122 10 26 11178 79 1118 23 T, AS
Aaron Capps 1152 10 16 1137 10 26 1155 7 18 1158 11 20 1139 14 23 1153 12 19 1157 11 19 1170 14 13 1146 12 18 1164 12 18 11531 113 1153 18 O, AS
Larry South 1148 11 19 1149 9 20 1184 17 13 1193 18 12 1156 10 19 1169 13 16 1173 15 14 1086 19 28 1150 11 17 1168 11 17 11576 134 1158 16 O, IS
San Diego Schützenguilde Traditional ‐ 2 Shooters Team Place 4
Russ Hooks 1147 14 21 1162 16 16 1170 15 16 1133 12 22 1106 9 29 1135 10 21 1184 19 11 1142 12 21 1130 10 21 1133 12 24 11442 129 1144 19 T, AS
Joe Feldman 1071 2 36 1088 3 31 1075 8 32 1155 9 21 1120 10 26 1125 6 25 1132 6 25 1141 11 22 1123 6 24 1128 7 25 11158 68 1116 24 T, AS
Smithmoor Coyotes, Carpenter, WY Traditional ‐ 2 Shooters Team Place 3
Cody L. Smith 1216 29 5 1220 28 1 1215 25 3 1222 32 4 1225 31 2 1222 26 3 1225 34 1 1228 33 2 1224 28 3 1221 30 3 12218 296 1222 2 T, IS
Michael Rix 1150 9 18 1116 6 28 1125 13 23 1072 3 33 1142 6 22 1118 7 28 1103 8 30 1131 14 23 1174 6 13 1145 10 20 11276 82 1128 21 T, AS
Steve Anderson 1138 8 24 1178 18 15 1017 4 37 1110 8 24 1165 16 17 1127 11 23 1175 16 13 7910 81 1130 40 T, AS
Individual Individual Team Place #N/A
Kevin Griggs 1148 20 1154 17 1164 17 1186 14 13 1166 15 16 1169 14 15 6987 43 1165 44 T, AS
Anthony Zander 1085 4 32 1084 4 33 1095 6 28 1093 7 29 1112 7 28 1108 7 31 1135 8 23 1151 13 20 8863 56 1108 38 O, AS
Lon Morris 1138 11 23 1138 11 1138 49 T, AS
Rick Moritz 1201 26 8 1203 21 7 1201 20 9 1206 25 9 1204 20 8 1210 24 8 1202 22 6 1205 27 6 1203 24 7 1215 29 6 12050 238 1205 7 T, AS
Team #1 ‐ Jagermeisters Traditional Team Place 1

SET 7 SET 8 SET 9 SET 10Set 1 SET 2 SET 3 SET 4 SET 5 SET 6
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	2023	DSA	Winter	Postal	League	‐	Individual	Scores

04/10/2023 Rnk Rnk Rnk Rnk Rnk Rnk Rnk Rnk Rnk Rnk Total 25s Average Rank ClassSET 7 SET 8 SET 9 SET 10Set 1 SET 2 SET 3 SET 4 SET 5 SET 6
Mason Sickel 1221 30 2 1219 28 3 1213 30 4 1225 32 2 1223 30 3 1236 36 1 1206 24 5 1223 32 3 1228 30 2 1220 31 4 12214 303 1221 3 T, AS
Dan Hook 1128 8 26 1188 20 12 1172 70 15 1161 11 19 1170 13 13 1165 20 17 1165 13 16 1156 16 16 1171 12 14 1188 16 11 11664 199 1166 12 T, AS
Hunter Mathis 1175 20 13 1148 10 21 1191 19 11 1185 19 14 1166 16 15 1178 13 13 1163 6 17 1156 12 17 1131 7 20 1169 15 16 11662 137 1166 13 T, AS
 Team #2 ‐ Lock,Stock, and Barrel Traditional Team Place 2
Rich Richards 1108 13 29 1185 15 14 1135 10 21 1179 16 16 1155 13 20 1171 12 14 1181 14 12 1171 12 12 1183 21 10 1147 12 19 11615 138 1162 14 T, AS
Harlan Glover 1151 13 17 1151 9 18 1152 14 19 1194 20 11 1116 7 27 1148 15 20 1166 10 15 1152 10 19 1169 10 15 1135 7 23 11534 115 1153 17 T, IS
Greg Edmonson 1156 10 15 1144 12 23 1120 8 25 1102 9 26 1153 11 21 1071 15 35 1151 11 20 1173 17 11 1182 19 11 1182 17 12 11434 129 1143 20 T, AS
The Boulder Boys 2 Shooters Team Place 1
Burnham Bell 1220 21 4 1219 29 2 1226 29 1 1207 25 8 1220 28 4 1215 22 5 1213 23 3 1219 26 4 1127 32 22 1224 28 2 12090 263 1209 5 O, AS
Steve Garbe 1227 37 1 1215 26 4 1223 30 2 1224 31 3 1226 32 1 1224 29 2 1219 26 2 1229 33 1 1235 36 1 1237 38 1 12259 318 1226 1 T, AS
Stan Morris 1195 23 9 1213 18 5 1203 20 7 1208 24 7 1202 25 9 1198 20 11 7219 130 1203 43 T, AS
 Team #3 ‐ Da Shootinest Gentlemen Traditional ‐ 2 Shooters Team Place #N/A
Ed Garner 1000 7 41 1139 10 25 1054 7 34 1016 4 39 1062 5 38 1088 10 32 1163 1 18 1085 9 29 1119 5 25 1038 9 32 10764 67 1076 28 T, AS
Neil Compton 1078 7 33 1095 10 30 1150 13 20 1105 8 25 1159 14 18 5587 52 1117 46 T, IS
Meagher County, MT #1 Open Team Place 4
Pat McCoy 1088 7 31 1083 6 34 1088 5 29 1099 6 27 1128 10 25 1086 4 33 1055 1 33 1045 8 32 1000 6 34 1050 5 31 10722 58 1072 29 T, AS
Eric Campbell 1078 5 34 1105 5 29 1005 6 38 1090 5 30 1069 3 35 1075 2 34 1075 3 32 1065 5 30 1083 7 29 1072 1 29 10717 42 1072 30 O, AS
Ted Frazer 1054 4 38 1031 8 38 1042 5 36 1070 4 36 1070 4 34 1118 70 27 1000 4 36 1030 2 34 1067 7 31 1000 8 34 10482 116 1048 32 T, AS
The Boulder Boys Open Team Place 5
Kevin Hochstrat 844 46 752 46 878 44 823 43 965 2 41 791 2 42 957 3 39 951 1 35 972 3 36 980 3 35 8913 14 891 37 O, IS
Calvin Hochstrat 635 49 822 45 853 45 778 44 735 3 45 732 43 745 41 940 2 38 734 1 41 906 4 39 7880 10 788 41 O, IS
Kathy Hochstrat 628 50 686 48 712 46 778 44 817 3 43 715 3 44 574 43 829 2 40 784 2 39 781 1 40 7304 11 730 42 O, AS

Target Sets 50 48 47 46 46 45 43 42 41 41
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